# **COUNCIL AGENDA**

April 15, 2024 *Committee and Council Meetings can be viewed by accessing YouTube* 

Council Chambers 7:00 P.M.

**ROLL CALL** 

**INVOCATION** – Mr. Houser

#### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

CAUCUS

#### MINUTES of April 1, 2024

**APPOINTMENTS** There are none this meeting.

#### **REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES**

Streets Service Recreation

#### **REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICIALS**

**City Auditor, Ryan T. Bubb** – Operating report for period ending March 31, 2024 **Brenda Cooper, Tax Administrator's Office** – Income Tax Revenue Reports and Newark Lodging Excise Tax Revenue Report for period ending March 31, 2024.

# COMMUNICATIONS

There are none this meeting.

# **COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS**

# **ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING**

There are none this meeting.

# **ORDINANCES ON FIRST READING**

**24-14** AN ORDINANCE VACATING PORTIONS OF A FOURTEEN (14) FOOT WIDE ALLEYS AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF LEWIS EVAN'S ADDITION, AS RECORDED IN

PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 161 OF THE LICKING COUNTY PLAT RECORDS; SAID ALLEYS ARE LOCATED WEST OF VINE STREET, NORTH OF STATE ROUTE 16.

# **RESOLUTIONS ON SECOND READING**

**24-26 CI** APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION(\$64,434.92 - Having Trouble Getting truck ordered in 2022 so canceling order and getting truck off the lot)

**24-27** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE FOR THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO, TO ENTER INTO A COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH JOSH GREER, ALAINA GREER, CAILEIGH HUGHES, AND SPENCER BARKER, SUBJECT TO THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS, FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A DRAINAGE SYSTEM

**24-28** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE FOR THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO, TO ENTER INTO COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS WITH JASON DALE HOTTINGER, CHERI LYNN HOTTINGER, AND VARIOUS PROPERTY OWNERS ON STONEWALL DRIVE SUBJECT TO THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS, FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A DRAINAGE SYSTEM

**24-29** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEWARK TO APPLY FOR FINANCIAL SUPPORT FROM THE STATE OF OHIO 2024 NATUREWORKS GRANT.

# **RESOLUTIONS ON FIRST READING**

**24-30** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO TO PROCEED WITH THE STEPS NECESSARY TO RENAME TOWNE COMMONS PARK AKA FRONT STREET PARK AKA EASY STREET PARK, PARCEL NO. 054-258866-00.000 AS HOPE PARK.

24-31 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO ACCEPT BIDS AND SELL CERTAIN SURPLUS PERSONAL PROPERTY NOW OWNED BY THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO, AND DECLARING THAT SUCH PROPERTY IS NO LONGER NEEDED FOR ANY MUNICIPAL PURPOSE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

**24-32** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO TO APPLY FOR, ACCEPT AND ENTER INTO A WATER SUPPLY REVOLVING LOAN ACCOUNT AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF NEWARK FOR PLANNING, DESIGN AND\OR CONSTRUCTION OF LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT #5 AND DESIGNATING A DEDICATED REPAYMENT SOURCE FOR THE LOAN.

COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS

MISCELLANEOUS

ADJOURNMENT